TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM840857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kartoon Studios, Inc.		09/01/2023	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kartoon Channel, LLC	
Street Address: 190 N. Cannon Drive		
City:	City: Beverly Hills	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 90210		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88928225	KARTOON CHANNEL	
Serial Number:	88928266	KARTOON CHANNEL!	
Registration Number:	6874856	KARTOON CHANNEL! JR.	
Registration Number:	6874857	KARTOON CHANNEL JR.	
Serial Number:	97430458	KARTOON CHANNEL PLUS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156882112

Email: docket@intelinklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brad Bertoglio c/o Intelink law group pc Address Line 1: 23 Corporate Plaza Drive, Suite 150 Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brad Bertoglio
SIGNATURE:	/Brad Bertoglio/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2023

Total Attachments: 13

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement for KARTOON CHANNEL marks (SIGNED)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 008202 FRAME: 0419**

900801765

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement for KARTOON CHANNEL marks (SIGNED)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement for KARTOON CHANNEL marks (SIGNED)#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement for KARTOON CHANNEL marks (SIGNED)#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement for KARTOON CHANNEL marks (SIGNED)#page5.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement for KARTOON CHANNEL marks (SIGNED)#page7.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement for KARTOON CHANNEL marks (SIGNED)#page8.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement for KARTOON CHANNEL marks (SIGNED)#page9.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement for KARTOON CHANNEL marks (SIGNED)#page10.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement for KARTOON CHANNEL marks (SIGNED)#page11.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement for KARTOON CHANNEL marks (SIGNED)#page11.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement for KARTOON CHANNEL marks (SIGNED)#page12.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement for KARTOON CHANNEL marks (SIGNED)#page12.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement for KARTOON CHANNEL marks (SIGNED)#page12.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008202 FRAME: 0420

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Trademark Assignment"), dated as of September 1, 2023, is made by Kartoon Studios, Inc., a Nevada corporation, located at 190 N. Cannon Drive, Beverly Hills, California 90210 ("Assignor"), in favor of Kartoon Channel, LLC, a California limited liability company, located at 190 N. Cannon Drive, Beverly Hills, California 90210 ("Assignee"), the recipient of certain assets of Assignor pursuant to a corporate reorganization involving Assignee and Assignor (a wholly-owned subsidiary of Assignee).

WHEREAS, in connection with the corporate reorganization, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, and assign to Assignee certain intellectual property of Assignor, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Trademark Assignment, for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following:
 - (a) the trademark applications and registrations set forth on Schedule 1 hereto and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof (the "Assigned Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Assigned Trademarks; provided that, with respect to any United States intent-to-use trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto, the transfer of such applications accompanies, pursuant to the corporate reorganization, the transfer of Assignor's business, or that portion of the business to which the trademark pertains, and that business is ongoing and existing;
 - (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
 - (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
 - (d) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. <u>Recordation and Further Actions</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the date hereof, upon Assignee's

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008202 FRAME: 0421

reasonable request, Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Assigned Trademarks to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.

- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Trademark Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Trademark Assignment.
- 4. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Trademark Assignment and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract, tort, or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Trademark Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of California, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of California or any other jurisdiction).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

KARTOON STUDIOS, INC.

By Michael Jaffa

Name: Michael Jaffa

Title: Chief Operating Officer, General Counsel

Address for Notices: 190 N. Cannon Drive

Beverly Hills, CA 90210

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

KARTOON CHANNEL, LLC

By_ Tadd Stunman

Name: Todd Steinman

Title: President

Address for Notices:

190 N. Cannon Drive

Beverly Hills, CA 90210

SCHEDULE 1

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

	Mark		Class/Goods/Services
		Ser. No.	
1.	KARTOON CHANNEL	U.S. Appln. 88928225	Class 41 – Entertainment services, namely,
			providing an on-going series of motion pictures,
			television programs and online internet episodes
			in the field of entertainment for children
			distributed via television, satellite, global
			computer network, and various platforms across
			multiple forms of transmission media; providing
			online interactive computer games for children
			accessed by means of a global computer network;
			providing online information in the field of
			entertainment for children; providing non-
			downloadable movies and television programs for
			children via a video-on-demand service and
			providing information, reviews, and
			recommendations regarding movies and
			television shows for entertainment purposes;
			providing a website featuring non-downloadable
			television shows, movies, and multimedia
			entertainment content being video and film, and
			providing information, reviews, and
			recommendations regarding television shows, movies, and multimedia entertainment content
			being videos and films all in the field of
			entertainment for children; production and
			distribution of motion picture films, television
			programs and online computer game software for
			children and distributed via television, satellite,
			global computer network and various platforms
			across multiple forms of transmission media
2.	KARTOON CHANNEL! & design	U.S. Appln.	Class 41 – Entertainment services, namely,
		88928266	providing an on-going series of motion pictures,
			television programs and online internet episodes
			in the field of entertainment for children
			distributed via television, satellite, global
	1		computer network, and various platforms across
			multiple forms of transmission media; providing
			online interactive computer games for children
			accessed by means of a global computer network;
			providing online information in the field of
			entertainment for children; providing non-
			downloadable movies and television programs for
			children via a video-on-demand service and
			providing information, reviews, and
			recommendations regarding movies and
			television shows for entertainment purposes; providing a website featuring non-downloadable
			television shows, movies, and multimedia
			entertainment content being video and film, and
			providing information, reviews, and
		l	providing incrimation, reviews, and

TRADEMARK REEL: 008202 FRAME: 0424

	Mark	Reg. No. or App. Ser. No.	Class/Goods/Services
			recommendations regarding television shows, movies, and multimedia entertainment content being videos and films all in the field of entertainment for children; production and distribution of motion picture films, television programs and online computer game software for children and distributed via television, satellite, global computer network and various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media
3.	KARTOON CHANNEL! JR. & design	U.S. Reg. 6874856	Class 41 – Entertainment services, namely, providing an on-going series of motion pictures, television programs and online internet episodes in the field of entertainment for children distributed via television, satellite, global computer network, and various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; providing online interactive computer games for children accessed by means of a global computer network; providing online information in the field of entertainment for children; providing non-downloadable movies and television programs for children via a video-on-demand service and providing information, reviews, and recommendations regarding movies and television shows for entertainment purposes; providing a website featuring non-downloadable television shows, movies, and multimedia entertainment content being video and film, and providing information, reviews, and recommendations regarding television shows, movies, and multimedia entertainment content being videos and films all in the field of entertainment for children; production and distribution of motion picture films, television programs and online computer game software for children and distributed via television, satellite, global computer network and various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media
4.	KARTOON CHANNEL JR.	U.S. Reg. 6874857	Class 41 – Entertainment services, namely, providing an on-going series of motion pictures, television programs and online internet episodes in the field of entertainment for children distributed via television, satellite, global computer network, and various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; providing online interactive computer games for children accessed by means of a global computer network; providing online information in the field of entertainment for children; providing non-downloadable movies and television programs for children via a video-on-demand service and providing information, reviews, and recommendations regarding movies and television shows for entertainment purposes;

			Class/Goods/Services
		Ser. No.	providing a website featuring non-downloadable television shows, movies, and multimedia entertainment content being video and film, and providing information, reviews, and recommendations regarding television shows, movies, and multimedia entertainment content being videos and films all in the field of entertainment for children; production and distribution of motion picture films, television programs and online computer game software for children and distributed via television, satellite, global computer network and various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media
5.			Class 41 – Entertainment services, namely, providing an on-going series of motion pictures, television programs and online internet episodes in the field of entertainment for children distributed via television, satellite, global computer network, and various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; providing online interactive computer games for children accessed by means of a global computer network; providing online information in the field of entertainment for children; providing non-downloadable movies and television programs for children via a video-on-demand service and providing information, reviews, and recommendations regarding movies and television shows for entertainment purposes; providing a website featuring non-downloadable television shows, movies, and multimedia entertainment content being video and film, and providing information, reviews, and recommendations regarding television shows, movies, and multimedia entertainment content being videos and films all in the field of entertainment for children; production and distribution of motion picture films, television programs and online computer game software for children and distributed via television, satellite, global computer network and various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media
6.	KARTOON CHANNEL! & design	UK 00003895267	IC41: Entertainment services, namely, providing an on-going series of motion pictures, television programs and online internet episodes in the field of entertainment for children distributed via television, satellite, global computer network, and various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; providing online interactive computer games for children accessed by means of a global computer network; providing online information in the field of entertainment for children; providing non-downloadable movies and television programs for children via a video-

	Mark	Reg. No. or App.	Class/Goods/Services
		Ser. No.	
			on-demand service and providing information, reviews, and recommendations regarding movies and television shows for entertainment purposes; providing a website featuring non-downloadable television shows, movies, and multimedia entertainment content being video and film, and providing information, reviews, and recommendations regarding television shows, movies, and multimedia entertainment content being videos and films all in the field of entertainment for children; production and distribution of motion picture films, television programs and online computer game software for children and distributed via television, satellite, global computer network and various platforms
7	KARTOON CHANNEL! & dogion	FII	across multiple forms of transmission media
			IC41: Entertainment services, namely, providing an on-going series of motion pictures, television programs and online internet episodes in the field of entertainment for children distributed via television, satellite, global computer network, and various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; providing online interactive computer games for children accessed by means of a global computer network; providing online information in the field of entertainment for children; providing non-downloadable movies and television programs for children via a video-on-demand service and providing information, reviews, and recommendations regarding movies and television shows for entertainment purposes; providing a website featuring non-downloadable television shows, movies, and multimedia entertainment content being video and film, and providing information, reviews, and recommendations regarding television shows, movies, and multimedia entertainment content being videos and films all in the field of entertainment for children; production and distribution of motion picture films, television programs and online computer game software for children and distributed via television, satellite, global computer network and various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media
8.	\mathcal{E}	AU 2347665	IC41: Entertainment services, namely, providing an on-going series of motion pictures, television programs and online internet episodes in the field of entertainment for children distributed via television, satellite, global computer network, and various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; providing online interactive computer games for children accessed by means of a global computer network; providing online information in the field of entertainment for

	Mark	Reg. No. or App.	Class/Goods/Services
		Ser. No.	
	4. A. A. A.		children; providing non-downloadable movies
			and television programs for children via a video-
			on-demand service and providing information,
			reviews, and recommendations regarding movies
			and television shows for entertainment purposes;
			providing a website featuring non-downloadable
			television shows, movies, and multimedia
			entertainment content being video and film, and
	***		providing information, reviews, and
	88 		recommendations regarding television shows,
			movies, and multimedia entertainment content
			being videos and films all in the field of
			entertainment for children; production and
			distribution of motion picture films, television
			programs and online computer game software for
			children and distributed via television, satellite,
			global computer network and various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media.
9.	KARTOON CHANNEL! & design	NZ	41: Entertainment services, namely, providing an
2.	MARTOON CHAINNEL! & uesign	1234522	on-going series of motion pictures, television
		1234322	programs and online internet episodes in the field
			of entertainment for children distributed via
	-		television, satellite, global computer network, and
			various platforms across multiple forms of
	M. Miliatalandappilatifilatib-telilah		transmission media; providing online interactive
			computer games for children accessed by means
			of a global computer network; providing online
	*		information in the field of entertainment for
			children; providing non-downloadable movies
			and television programs for children via a video-
			on-demand service and providing information,
			reviews, and recommendations regarding movies
			and television shows for entertainment purposes;
			providing a website featuring non-downloadable
			television shows, movies, and multimedia
			entertainment content being video and film, and
			providing information, reviews, and
			recommendations regarding television shows,
			movies, and multimedia entertainment content being videos and films all in the field of
			entertainment for children; production and
			distribution of motion picture films, television
			programs and online computer game software for
			children and distributed via television, satellite,
			global computer network and various platforms
			across multiple forms of transmission media.
10.	KARTOON CHANNEL! & design	SG	41: Entertainment services, namely, providing an
		40202309602U	on-going series of motion pictures, television
			programs and online internet episodes in the field
			of entertainment for children distributed via
			television, satellite, global computer network, and
			various platforms across multiple forms of
			transmission media; providing online interactive
I			computer games for children accessed by means

	Mark	Reg. No. or App.	Class/Goods/Services
		Ser. No.	
		CCI, 1XU,	of a global computer network; providing online information in the field of entertainment for children; providing non-downloadable movies and television programs for children via a video-on-demand service and providing information, reviews, and recommendations regarding movies and television shows for entertainment purposes; providing a website featuring non-downloadable television shows, movies, and multimedia entertainment content being video and film, and providing information, reviews, and recommendations regarding television shows, movies, and multimedia entertainment content being videos and films all in the field of entertainment for children; production and distribution of motion picture films, television programs and online computer game software for children and distributed via television, satellite, global computer network and various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media.
11.	KARTOON CHANNEL! & design	MY TM2023015299	41: Entertainment services; distribution of motion pictures; entertainment in the nature of ongoing television programs in the field of children's entertainment; entertainment services provided via a global communication network; providing online computer games; providing online information about entertainment; providing non-downloadable films and television programs via a video-ondemand service; providing user reviews for entertainment purposes; providing non-downloadable videos via a website; providing entertainment information via a website; providing age ratings for television, movie, music, video and video game content; providing educational entertainment services for children; production and distribution of motion picture films; production and distribution of television programs; game services provided online from a computer network; distribution of television shows.
12.	KARTOON CHANNEL! & design	SA 2023/08711	41: Entertainment services, namely, providing an on-going series of motion pictures, television programs and online internet episodes in the field of entertainment for children distributed via television, satellite, global computer network, and various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; providing online interactive computer games for children accessed by means of a global computer network; providing online information in the field of entertainment for children; providing non-downloadable movies and television programs for children via a video-on-demand service and providing information, reviews, and recommendations regarding movies

M			Class/Goods/Services
		Ser. No.	
			and television shows for entertainment purposes;
			providing a website featuring non-downloadable
			television shows, movies, and multimedia
			entertainment content being video and film, and
			providing information, reviews, and
			recommendations regarding television shows,
			movies, and multimedia entertainment content
			being videos and films all in the field of
			entertainment for children; production and
			distribution of motion picture films, television
			programs and online computer game software for
			children and distributed via television, satellite,
			global computer network and various platforms
			across multiple forms of transmission media.
13. K		MX	Ic41: Servicios De Entretenimiento, A Saber,
		2932753	Provisión De Series Continuos De Películas,
			Programas De Televisión Y Episodios De Internet
			En Línea En El Ámbito Del Entretenimiento Para
			Niños Distribuidos Por Televisión, Satélite, Red
			Informática Mundial. Y Varias Plataformas A
.000	M. Mainteinitainitainitainitainitainitainita		Través De Múltiples Formas De Medios De
			Transmisión; Provisión De Juegos Informáticos
			Interactivos En Línea Para Que Los Niños
	- 44		Accedan A Través De Una Red Informática
			Mundial; Provisión Sobre Información En Línea
			En Materia De Entretenimiento Para Niños;
			Provisión De Películas Y Programas De
			Televisión No Descargables Para Niños A Través
			De Un Servicio De Vídeo A La Carta Y Provisión
			Sobre Información, Reseñas Y Recomendaciones
			Sobre Películas Y Programas De Televisión Con
			Fines De Entretenimiento; Provisión De Un Sitio
			Web Con Programas De Televisión, Películas Y
			Contenido De Entretenimiento Multimedia No
			Descargables, Como Vídeos Y Películas, Y
			Provisión Sobre Información, Reseñas Y
			Recomendaciones Sobre Programas De
			Televisión, Películas Y Contenido De
			Entretenimiento Multimedia, Como Vídeos Y
			Películas, Todo En El Ámbito De
			Entretenimiento Para Niños; Producción Y
			Distribución De Películas Cinematográficas,
			Programas De Televisión Y Software De Juegos
			Informáticos En Línea Para Niños Y Distribuidos
			Por Televisión, Satélite, Red Informática Mundial
			Y Varias Plataformas A Través De Múltiples
$\vdash \vdash$			Formas De Medios De Transmisión.
14. K	ĕ	BR	Serviços de entretenimento, nomeadamente,
		930529820	fornecimento de uma série contínua de filmes,
			programas de televisão e episódios online via
			Internet no segmento de entretenimento para
			crianças, distribuídos por televisão, satélite, rede
			crianças, distribuídos por televisão, satélite, rede global de computadores e várias plataformas em múltiplas formas de mídia de transmissão;

	Mark	Reg. No. or App. Ser. No.	Class/Goods/Services
		1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	fornecimento de jogos de computador interativos acessível para crianças por meio de uma rede mundial de computadores; fornecimento de informações no segmento de entretenimento para crianças; fornecimento de filmes e programas de televisão para crianças não baixáveis, por meio de um serviço de vídeo sob demanda e provimento de informações, críticas e recomendações sobre filmes e programas de televisão para fins de entretenimento; fornecimento de um site contendo programas de televisão, filmes e conteúdo de entretenimento multimídia sendo vídeo e filme, não baixáveis, e fornecimento de informações, críticas e recomendações sobre programas de televisão, filmes e conteúdo de entretenimento multimédia sendo vídeos e filmes todos no segmento de entretenimento para crianças; produção e distribuição de films cinematográficos, programas de televisão e software de jogos de computador on-line para crianças e distribuídos via televisão, satélite, rede global de computadores e várias plataformas em múltiplas formas de mídia de transmissão.
15.	KARTOON CHANNEL! & design	VN 4-2023-21195	Class 41: Entertainment services, namely, providing an on-going series of motion pictures, television programs and online internet episodes in the field of entertainment for children distributed via television, satellite, global computer network, and various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; providing online interactive computer games for children accessed by means of a global computer network; providing online information in the field of entertainment for children; providing non-downloadable movies and television programs for children via a video-on-demand service and providing information, reviews, and recommendations regarding movies and television shows for entertainment purposes; providing a website featuring non-downloadable television shows, movies, and multimedia entertainment content being video and film, and providing information, reviews, and recommendations regarding television shows, movies, and multimedia entertainment content being videos and films all in the field of entertainment for children; production and distribution of motion picture films, television programs and online computer game software for children and distributed via television, satellite, global computer network and various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media.

	Mark		Class/Goods/Services
16	WARTOON CHANDELLS 1	Ser. No.	TOUL Exists a six a six
16.	KARTOON CHANNEL! & design	HK 306208489	IC41: Entertainment services, namely, providing an on-going series of motion pictures, television programs and online internet episodes in the field of entertainment for children distributed via television, satellite, global computer network, and various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; providing online interactive computer games for children accessed by means of a global computer network; providing online information in the field of entertainment for children; providing non-downloadable movies and television programs for children via a video-on-demand service and providing information, reviews, and recommendations regarding movies and television shows for entertainment purposes; providing a website featuring non-downloadable television shows, movies, and multimedia entertainment content being video and film, and providing information, reviews, and recommendations regarding television shows, movies, and multimedia entertainment content being videos and films all in the field of entertainment for children; production and distribution of motion picture films, television programs and online computer game software for children and distributed via television, satellite, global computer network and various platforms
17.	KARTOON CHANNEL! & design	IN 5972892	across multiple forms of transmission media. IC41: Entertainment services in the form of motion pictures; Entertainment in the nature of ongoing television programs; Electronic games services, including provision of computer games on-line or by means of a global computer network; Providing online information in the field of entertainment; Providing non-downloadable videos via a website; Providing non-downloadable films via a video-ondemand service; Providing non-downloadable films via a video-ondemand service; Providing nondownloadable films and television programs via a video-ondemand service; Production and distribution of movies; Production and distribution of movie films; Production and distribution of television programs; Production and distribution of television programs; Production and distribution of motion pictures films; Children's entertainment services; Entertainment services for children; Entertainment services provided for children; Providing information in the field of entertainment; Entertainment in the nature of ongoing television programs in the field of children's entertainment; Entertainment services in the nature of ongoing television programs in the field of children's entertainment;

	Mark		Class/Goods/Services
18.	Mark KARTOON CHANNEL! & design	Reg. No. or App. Ser. No. PH 42023512664	IC41: Entertainment services, namely, providing an on-going series of motion pictures, television programs and online internet episodes in the field of entertainment for children distributed via television, satellite, global computer network, and various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; providing online interactive computer games for children accessed by means of a global computer network; providing online information in the field of entertainment for children; providing non-downloadable movies and television programs for children via a video-
			on-demand service and providing information, reviews, and recommendations regarding movies and television shows for entertainment purposes; providing a website featuring non-downloadable television shows, movies, and multimedia entertainment content being video and film, and providing information, reviews, and recommendations regarding television shows, movies, and multimedia entertainment content being videos and films all in the field of entertainment for children; production and distribution of motion picture films, television programs and online computer game software for children and distributed via television, satellite, global computer network and various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media.
19.	KARTOON CHANNEL! & design	TH 230119853	Class 41: 1) Providing films, not downloadable, via video- on-demand services; 2) Providing online computer games; 3) Providing online information in the field of entertainment for children; 4) Providing television programs, not downloadable, via video-on-demand services; 5) Providing online videos, not downloadable; 6) Presentation of pre-recorded videos.